Circuit Protectionw w w . l a m o n d e . c o m e31-5
Company
Information
Systems
Overview
Programmable
Controllers
Field I/O

Amp Rating
Terminal Structure
Fuji Molded Case Circuit Breakers Part Numbering System
*Note: N.I.T.U denotes non-interchangeable trip unit.
**Note: For DC or 1-phase AC applications, use the two outside poles of the 3-pole circuit breaker
Fuji Electric Molded Case Circuit Breakers Technical Specifications
Circuit
Breaker Type
Ampere Rating
at 40°C
No.
Poles
Volts Type
of
Trip*
UL 489 Interrupting Ratings (rms
Symmetrical Amperes) (kA)
AC DC Volts AC (50/60 Hz) Volts DC
240 480 600 250**
BW125JAGU 15-125 3 600 250 N.I.T.U 50 30 10 10
BW250JAGU 125-250 3 600 250 N.I.T.U 50 30 10 10
BW400SAGU 250-400 3 480 250 N.I.T.U 50 35 – 10
BW630RAGU 500-600 3 480 250 N.I.T.U 100 50 – 10
BW800RAGU 700-800 3 480 250 N.I.T.U 100 50 – 10
Circuit Protection   0 1 7 3 7  8 2 4 6 0 0e31-16
Fuji Molded Case Circuit Breakers –
800A Frame
BW800-Frame Accessory Selection Guide
Part Number Price Description
BW9W1SHA <---> Field installable auxiliary contact for BW800frame MCCBs. SPDT. Lead wires: 20AWG, 19.69” long. Left side mount only
BW9FHA-R <---> Field installable 24-48 VAC/VDC shunt trip for BW800-frame MCCBs. Lead wires: 20AWG, 19.69” long. Left side mount only
BW9FHA-A <---> Field installable 100-280 VAC, 100-220 VDC shunt trip for BW630-frame MCCBs. Lead wires: 20AWG, 19.69” long. Left side mount only
BW9RHA-R <---> Field installable 24 V AC/VDC undervoltage release for BW800-frame MCCBs. Lead wires: 20AWG, 19.69” long. Left side mount only
BW9RHA-1 <---> Field installable 120-130 VAC, 125 VDC undervoltage release for BW800-frame MCCBs. Lead wires: 20AWG, 19.69” long. Left side mount only
BW9BTJA-L3W* <---> Terminal cover for BW800-frame MCCBs, line and load side, package of 2
BW9V0JA <---> NEMA 12 rotary handle for BW800-Frame. Position indicating; lock-off feature. Shaft length: 0.39”
BZ-VS2 <---> NEMA 12 rotary handle shaft for BW9V0JA for BW 800-Frame. Shaft length: 3.48”
BW9QNHA <---> Lockout attachment. Lock not included.
* Note: Terminal covers are not supplied as standard.
BW800RAGU-3P700SB
shown
BW9V0JA BZ-VS2
BW800-Frame Series Three-Pole Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Part Number Price Frequency
Rated Interrupting Capacity (kA)
Rated
Current
UL489 CAN/CSA
C22.2 No. 5
IEC60947-2, JIS C
8201-2-1 Icu/Ics
GB14048.2
Icu/Ics
Ampere
Rating Voltage Interrupt
Capacity Voltage Interrupt
Capacity Voltage Interrupt
Capacity
BW800RAGU-3P700SB <--->
50/60 Hz
700 480V/� AC
480V/Y AC
240V AC
250V DC
50 kA
50 kA
100 kA
10 kA
690V AC
500V AC
440V AC
400V AC
380V AC